GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4257
ANSWERED ON:21.04.2010

FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FROM OECF JAPAN
Lal Shri Pakauri

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) the total financial assistance received from Overseas Economic Co-operation Fund (OECF), Japan for major and medium irrigation projects of the country project-wise and State-wise;and

(b) the status of each of the projects funded by OECF, Japan, project-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (SHRIVINCENT H. PALA)

(a) & (b) The project-wise and State-wise status of projects indicating the total financial assistance received as on 31st March, 2010 from Overseas Economic Co-operation Fund (OECF), now Japan International Co-operation Agency (JICA) is given in the Annexure.
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